
January 30th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Thursday, 2nd
February 2017 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom, District Council Offices, Monaghan Row,
Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

1.  Apologies.

2.  Declarations of Interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3.  Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 18
January 2017.  (Attached).

Committee Business

3a.  Addendum list – planning applications with no representations
received or no requests for speaking rights.  (Attached).

Addendum list - 02-02-2017.pdf Page 1

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

4.  LA07/2015/0180/F - Jilian D'Arcy - wind turbine up to a
maximum tip height of 87m comprising of 65m tower and 44m
rotor diameter, associated access, transformer and electric
cabling - 449m SE of 11 Struell Wells Road, Struell,
Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0180-F Jilian D'Arcy.pdf Page 3

5.  LA07/2015/0747/0 - Niall Brannigan - proposed dwelling on a
farm - approx. 88m east of 184 Lackan Road, Kilcoo.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from John Feehan, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0747-O Niall Brannigan.pdf Page 10

Item 5 - submission of support (Brannigan).pdf Page 18

6.  LA07/2015/1221/0 - Mrs W Allen -dwelling and garage (amended
layout) - 35m to rear (north) of 8 Comber Road, Saintfield. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL



A request for speaking rights has been received from Ewart Davis, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-1221-O W Allen.pdf Page 30

Item 6 - submission of support (W Allen).pdf Page 37

7.  LA07/2016/0143/F - Maeve Chadwick - proposed new
stables/fodder storage building for private use - rear of 43
Kirkland Road/adjc. to (rear) 43 Kirkland Road, Killyleagh,
Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the agenda due to the excessive level of
new information that was submitted by the agent which will require further
consideration by Planners.

LA07-2016-0143-F Maeve Chadwick.pdf Page 44

8.  LA07/2016/0621/0 - Mr & Mrs Rooney - new dwelling and garage
- between 4 and 8 Magheralone Road, Ballynahinch.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0621-O Mr and Mrs Rooney.pdf Page 53

9.  LA07/2016/0660/F - Mr P J Morgan - farm diversification
providing 1 no. unit of tourist accommodation - lands approx.
175m SW of 116 Drumnaquoile Road, Ballynahinch.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the agenda due to the excessive level of
new information that was submitted by the agent which will require further
consideration by Planners.

 

 

LA07-2016-0660-F PJ Morgan.pdf Page 62

10.  LA07/2016/0706/F - Patrick Byrne - retention of pigeon loft - 20
Killough Road, Ardglass.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL



A request for speaking rights has been received from Gerry Tumelty, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0706-F Patrick Byrne.pdf Page 69

Item 10 - submission of support (Patrick Byrne).pdf Page 77

11.  LA07/2016/0762/0 - Mr G Sharvin - proposed one and half storey
bungalow and detached garage (amended site location) - 10m
west of No. 89 Killard Road, Ballyhornan.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Gerard Sharvin, applicant, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0762-O G Sharvin.pdf Page 83

Item 11 - submission of support (G Sharvin).pdf Page 91

12.  LA07/2016/0824/F - Mr S Cochrane -single storey sunroom and
porch extension to the front of existing dwelling - No. 28
Church Road, Ballynahinch.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0824-F S Cochrane.pdf Page 92

13.  LA07/2016/0973/0 - Mrs M Maw & Mr A Russell - proposed
dwelling and garage on a farm - lands 85m east of 26 Claragh
Road, Clough, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Sam Hawthorne Associates,
agent, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0973-O Mr Maw and Mr Russell.pdf Page 97

Item 13 - submission of support (Maw & Russell).pdf Page 104

14.  LA07/2016/1087/F - Anne & Phil Goodwin -  proposed
alterations and extension to first floor balcony and cladding of
wall behind balcony - apartment 2 Seahaven, Downs Road,
Newcastle.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1087-F Anne and Phil Goodwin.pdf Page 106

15.  R/2015/0062/F - Rice Building Contracts Ltd. - private housing



development of 41 units (amended plans and drainage
assessment received, on lands off Forde Way, Main Street, and
to the rear of 199-207 Newcastle Road, Seaforde.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:  APPROVAL

R-2015-0062-F Rice Building Contracts.pdf Page 114

16.  LA07/2016/1109/F - Stephen Magee - replacement dwelling and
detached double garage - No. 9 Ballywooden Road,
Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Stephen Magee, applicant, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached including submission from
Andy Stephens, Matrix Planning).

LA07-2016-1109-F Stephen Magee.pdf Page 120

Item 16 - submission of support (Stephen Magee).pdf Page 129

Item 16 - additional submission.pdf Page 140

Item 16 - additional submission (2).pdf Page 154

17.  LA07/2016/1296/0 - Mr & Mrs John Curran - proposed 1 No.
dwelling and garage with associated site works - opposite 2
and 4 Magheralone Road, Drumaness, Ballynahinch.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1296-O Mr and John Curran.pdf Page 159

18.  LA07/2016/1388/F - Jackie Orr - extension to the existing farm
shop to form tea rooms on lands approx. 170m NE of 7
Rockschapel Road, Crossgar.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from David Burgess, agent, and
Jackie and Richard Orr (applicants) in support of the application.  (Submission
attached).

LA07-2016-1388-F Jackie Orr.pdf Page 164

Item 18 - submission of support (Jackie Orr).pdf Page 170

19.  LA07/2015/0088/F - George Tinnelly - proposed stables and
store for an existing equestrian centre - Greenpark Road,



Rostrevor.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0088-F George Tumilty.pdf Page 173

20.  LA07/2015/0097/F - John Rafferty - proposed retention and
completion of equine shelter and store - to rear of 34a
Ballynalack Road, Camlough.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Barney Dinsmore, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0097-F John Raffterty.pdf Page 182

Item 20 - submission of support (John Rafferty).pdf Page 193

21.  LA07/2015/0203/F - Martin Bailie - change of use of house type
on approved site with works commenced on site (with reduced
site curtilage) - 150m SE of No. 57 Bavan Road, Mayobridge. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Martin Bailie, applicant, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0203-F Martin Bailie.pdf Page 199

Item 21 - submisison of support (Bailie).pdf Page 207

22.  LA07/2015/0248/F - Sean Fitzpatrick - erect 225kw wind turbine
with a 40m high monopole and a 3 blade 13.5 radius rotor,
equipment room to service turbine, form hardcore access track
- 261m NW of 36a Council Road, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Brendan Quinn, agent, and
Dr. Peter Hill in support of the application.  (Submission attached).
A representative from the Environmental Health Department will also be in
attendance.

LA07-2015-0248-F Sean Fitzpatrick.pdf Page 214

Item 22 - submission of support (S Fitzpatrick).pdf Page 223

23.  LA07/2015/0377/F - Raymond Blackwood - single wind turbine,



associated access and 2 no. electricity cabinets - approx 125m
SW of Knockowen Road, Newtownhamilton.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0377-F Raymond Blackwood.pdf Page 249

24.  LA07/2015/0493/F - Eric Jeans - erection of dwelling and garage
(change of house type to that approved under appliction
P/2007/0611/RM)- 80m east of 29 Moneygore Road, Rathfriland. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the agenda to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

LA07-2015-0493-F Eric Jeans.pdf Page 262

25.  P/2014/0977/F - Belinda & Ross McArdle - erection of farm
dwelling - approx 60m north of 53 Upper Fathom Road, Killeen,
Newry.  (Case Officer report).

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the agenda to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

P-2014-0977-F Belinda McArdle.pdf Page 267

26.  P/2014/1032/F - Gabriel McEvoy - proposed erection of 2
dwelling houses in infill site - adj. and north of 50 Newtown
Road, Killeen, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Stephen Hughes, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2014-1032-F Gabriel McEvoy.pdf Page 273

Item 26 - submission of support (Gabriel McEvoy).pdf Page 278

27.  LA07/2015/0545/F - Mr P Smith - dwelling and garage - 40m SW
of  No. 23a Castlewellan Road, Hilltown.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL



This application is being removed from the agenda to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

LA07-2015-0545-F Mr P Smith.pdf Page 284

28.  LA07/2016/0150/0 - Alan & Ronald Davidson - site for farm
managers dwelling and garage - adj. and immediately south of
No. 17 Ardaragh Road, Rathfriland.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Collins & Collins, agents, in
support of the application. However no written submission was received by the
closing date and under Paragraph 23 of the Planning Committee Protocol only
those that have made written submissons in respect of a planning application and
registered a registered a request to speak shall be permitted to make oral
representations before Committee.  This application will appear on the addendum
list.

LA07-2016-0150-O Alan and Ronald Davidson.pdf Page 292

29.  LA07/2016/0557/F - Mr & Mrs Oliver Reavey - retention of
dwelling as constructed previously approved under planning
ref: P/2015/0186/RM - 85 Newtown Road, Camlough.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Collins & Collins, agent, in
support of the application.  However no written submission was received by the
closing date and under Paragraph 23 of the Planning Committee Protocol only
those that have made written submissons in respect of a planning application and
registered a registered a request to speak shall be permitted to make oral
representations before Committee.  This application will appear on the addendum
list.

LA07-2016-0557-F Oliver Reavey.pdf Page 301

30.  LA07/2016/0408/F - Garvan and Helen Walsh - replacement
dwelling house and garage as substitute for previously
approved planning application P/2013/1764/F - 99 Windmill
Road, Cranfield, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Emma Speers. agent, in
support of the application.





LA07-2016-0408-F Garvan and Helen Walsh.pdf



Page 306





Item 30 - submission of support (G & H Walsh)_Part2.pdf



Page 317





Item 30 - Coastal Protection Study.pdf



Page 334



31.  LA07/2016/0897/F - Mourne Landscapes Ltd - retention of
existing machinery store and yard for existing landscape
business - 40a School Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the agenda to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

LA07-2016-0897-F Mourne Landscapes Ltd.pdf Page 361

32.  LA07/2016/1206/0 - Theresa McNulty - erection of replacement
dwelling and detached garage for 4 Upper Burren Road to be
replaced off site on land - 50m south of 30 Upper Burren Road,
Burren, Warrenpoint.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1206-O Theresa McNulty.pdf Page 367

33.  P/2012/0069/F - Terry O'Hanlon - erection of 225kw wind turbine
- approx 400m SSW of 78 Maytown Road, Enagh, Bessbrook,
Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

P-2012-0069-F Terry O'Hanlon.pdf Page 374

34.  P/2014/0070/RM - Patrick and Mairead Green - erection of
dwelling and garage - immediately north of 54 Drumreagh Road,
Rostrevor.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

P-2014-0070-RM Patrick and Mairead Green.pdf Page 379

35.  P/2010/1065/F - Martina Magill - erection of wind turbine for
electricity production - 30m high - 300m from Newtown Road,
Belleek accessed by lane adjacent to 3 Newtown Road, Belleek.
 (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

P-2010-1065-F Martina Magill.pdf Page 385

36.  P/2011/0031/F - Kieran McDonnell - wind turbine 30m hub height
27m rotor diameter - 250m from 31 Tullygeasey Road,



Newtownhamilton.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

P-2011-0031-F Kieran McDonnell.pdf Page 391

37.  P/2011/0728/0 - Mr Oliver Hearty - site for housing development
(amended scheme) - lands to the rear and west of Nos 71-79
Dundalk Street, Newtownhamilton.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Diana Thompson, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2011-0728-O Oliver Hearty.pdf Page 400

Item 37 - submission of support (Oliver Hearty).pdf Page 408

38.  P/2012/0743/F - Brian Cunningham - part change of use to
tourism park incorporating 47 No. touring caravan pitches, 2
No. log cabins, tent pitching areas, gate house, pump house,
toilets and showers and new micro hydropower system - Valley
Business Park, 48 Newtown Road, Rostrevor.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

Councillor D McAteer requested that a full presentation be given on this
application.

P-2012-0743-F Brian Cunningham.pdf Page 413

39.  P/2013/0078/F - Marvyn Hamilton - erection of l no. 250kw wind
turbine with a hub height of 30m - 420m NW of 20 Levin Road,
Newtownhamilton.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

P-2013-0078-F Mervyn Hamilton.pdf Page 429

Consultation Documents

40.  Consultation on Review of Permitted Development Rights for
Mineral Exploration.  (Details attached and response from
Planning Section to follow).

consultation on review of permitted development rights for mineral exploration.pdf Page 436



41.  Consultation paper on proposals to amend the Planning
(Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations (NI) 2015. 
(Details attached along with response from Planning Section to
follow).

Consultation Environmental Impact Assessment.pdf Page 438

Local Development Plan

42.  Newry, Mourne and Down Draft Statement of Community
Involvement.  (Attached).  (For noting).

Planning Report re Draft SCI.pdf Page 440

43.  Newry, Mourne and Down Local Development Plan Preparatory
Studies Paper 7: Tourism.  (Attached).  (For noting).

Planning Report Jan'17 re LDP Paper 7 - Tourism.pdf Page 486

44.  Newry, Mourne and Down Local Development Plan Preparatory
Studies Paper 9: Public Utilities.  (Attached).  (For noting).

Planning Report re LDP Paper 9 - Public Utilities.pdf Page 546

 

45.  Update on proposed arrangements for site meetings.

Suggested arrangements:-

Wednesday 15 February 2017 - 08.45 - meet at 14 Upper Dromore Road,
Warrenpoint (LA07/2016/0091/F - Mr Peter Clarke) then travel to No. 24 Lower
Corrags Road, Newry (LA07/2016/1486/0 - Mr & Mrs J Matthews)
Monday 27 February 2017 - 4.00 pm - meet at Kings Castle Nursing Home,Kildare
Street, Ardglass (Members may wish to change this date and/or time as the
Special Meeting due to have been held at 6.00 pm in Downpatrick has been
postponed because of Election week).



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org



Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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